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05/01/25 Sunday 
Morning Worship & Communion 10:30am.  Leading: Steve Hiscox, Speaking: Jonathan 
Coates. Theme: "One Priority for 2025 " Plus Launch of 40 Days of Prayer. 

06/01/25 Monday Leadership Meeting 7.30pm. 

08/01/25 Wednesday 
Morning Meeting at the Church 10-11:30am. Evening on Zoom 7:30-9pm.  
Theme: Reset Quite Time. 

12/01/25 Sunday 
Morning Worship 10:30am.  Leading: Rosemary Hutton, Speaking: Steve Hiscox. Theme:  
Adoration: Our Father in Heaven, Hallowed be Thy Name. (40 days of Prayer Week 2). 

12/01/25 Sunday Evening Youth - Food, Games and Chat. Location TBC. 6-7.30pm.  

13/01/25 Monday STARTS AGAIN: Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Yrs 1-6. 3:30-5pm.  

14/01/25 Tuesday Recovery Course catch up at AHCF 7.00pm for all those that were part of the course. 

15/01/25 Wednesday 
Morning Meeting Note Location TBC 10-11:30am. Evening on Zoom 7:30-9pm.  
Theme: Examen Prayer. 

19/01/25 Sunday 
All Age Gathering 10:30am.  Leading: Catherine Bell and Angela Walton.  
Theme: Your Kingdom Come. (40 days of  Prayer Week 3 - Family Prayer). 

20/01/25 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Yrs 1-6. 3:30-5pm. . 

20/01/25 Monday Leadership Meeting 7.30pm. 

22/01/25 Wednesday 
Morning Meeting at the Church 10-11:30am. Evening on Zoom 7:30-9pm.  
Theme: Silent Prayer. 

26/01/25 Sunday 

Morning Worship 10:30am.  Leading: Jonathan Coates. Theme: Your Will Be Done.  
Open time of worship with Luke from Pioneer, where we will seek God in Worship and 
create time to hear from him. Space for prophesy, words pictures and the Holy Spirit to 
meet with us in a deeper way. (40 days of Prayer Week 4).  

26/01/25 Sunday Evening Youth - Food, Games and Chat. Location TBC. 6-7.30pm.  

27/01/25 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Yrs 1-6. 3:30-5pm.  

28/01/25 Tuesday Trustee Meeting 7.30pm. 

29/01/25 Wednesday 
Morning Meeting at the Church 10-11:30am. Evening on Zoom 7:30-9pm.  
Theme: Praying The Psalms. 

31/01/25 Friday N40s - Meet 10am. Location TBC. 

02/02/25 Sunday 
Morning Worship & Communion 10:30am.  Leading: Angela Walton, Speaking: Martha 
Stringer. Theme: Petition: Give Us This Day Our Daily Bread. (40 days of Prayer Week 5). 

03/02/25 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Yrs 1-6. 3:30-5pm. 

Church Family Christmas Card Just  

to let you know that,  £102.70  was 
donated to the work of CRIBS instead of send-
ing cards to each other. Grateful thanks to all. 

As we step into 2025, we embrace the opportunity to move forward together in faith and continue to 

“Take Back” what the enemy has stolen from the youth. 

We invite you to join us for the next ‘Take It Back’ event, a time to worship, pray and warfare to claim 

the victories God has promised.  

The battle is real, and the time to rise up as one Church is now. The enemy may try come against us 

but our God is bigger and already turning things around.  

We have so many testimonies of what He did last year through ‘Take It Back’ and we can’t wait to see 
how He moves in 2025.  Together, we can reclaim what’s been lost and take back the ground that’s 

rightfully ours. 
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